High Frequency
Sinewave GuardianTM Filter
380V – 480V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
FORM: SHF-TRM-E
REL. April 2015
REV. 001
© 2015 MTE Corporation

High Frequency Sinewave GuardianTM Filter Technical Reference Manual 380V - 480V
Form: SHF-TRM-E April 2015 REV. 001     7
Part Number Configuration
SWG      X        _ _ _ _    X      HF        CC      MMM
 Sinewave Guardian Filters
Type
 M = Modular
Current Rating
0080 is 80 Amps
 0600 is 600 Amps
Voltage Frequency Code
D   380V – 480V
High Frequency
Optimized Carrier Frequency
Maximum Motor Frequency
High Frequency Sinewave GuardianTM Filter Technical Reference Manual 380V - 480V
Form: SHF-TRM-E April 2015 REV. 001     8
Part Number Selection Tables
Table 3-1: Modular Selection Table
380V
Motor
KW
480V
Motor
HP
HF-SWG
Part Number
Amps Type
Weight
(lbs.)
Size (in.)
HxWxD
Ref.
Fig.
Capacitor
Panel
(in.)
HxWxD
Ref.
Fig.
37 60 SWGM0080D-HF05300 80 Open 62 10.5x12.0x9.1 A-1 5.8x16.3x7.6 A-13
55 75 SWGM0110D-HF05300 110 Open 77 10.4x12.0x10.1 A-2 5.8x16.3x7.6 A-14
- 100 SWGM0130D-HF05300 130 Open 91 10.3x12.0x11.5 A-3 5.8x16.3x7.6 A-15
75 125 SWGM0160D-HF05300 160 Open 98 10.4x12.0x11.6 A-4 5.8x16.3x7.6 A-16
110 150 SWGM0200D-HF05300 200 Open 130 11.9x15.3x11.2 A-5 6.7x16.3x7.6 A-12
132 200 SWGM0250D-HF05300 250 Open 139 12.0x15.3x11.3 A-6 6.7x16.3x7.6 A-11
160 250 SWGM0305D-HF05300 305 Open 170 12.2x15.3x12.6 A-7 6.7x16.3x7.6 A-11
220 350 SWGM0415D-HF05300 415 Open 236 12.1x15.3x14.3 A-8
6.7x16.3x7.6
6.7x16.3x7.6
A-11
280 450 SWGM0515D-HF05300 515 Open 248 14.4x15.3x13.1 A-9
6.7x16.3x7.6
6.7x16.3x7.6
A-11
335 500 SWGM0600D-HF05300 600 Open 296 14.5x15.3x14.3 A-10
6.7x16.3x7.6
6.7x16.3x7.6
A-11
*Based on 300Hz output frequency, 5kHz carrier frequency at full load.
High Frequency Sinewave GuardianTM Filter Technical Reference Manual 380V - 480V
Form: SHF-TRM-E April 2015 REV. 001     9
4. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Performance Specifications
Table 4-1: Performance Specifications